

AHMEDNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, AHMEDNAGAR

Phone No. (Office) 0241 - 2343622, 2345127, 2340522 2341455, 2346010, 2323019 Fax No. : 0241 - 2328837 Website : www.amc.gov.in E-mail : amc_anr@rediffmail.com

Outword No. : Fire - 235

Date 07 / 08 / 2023

Appendix- VII

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Certified that the "Stella Maris Convent **School**["]premises at Survey No.1166/2, Village-Hanga, Tal-Parner, Dist- Ahmednagar, comprised of G+2 occupied by Stella Maris Convent School Village-Hanga, Tal-Parner, Dist- Ahmednagar have complied with the fire prevention and safety requirement in accordance with rule of State /UT Fire Service Rule , and verfied by the officers concerned of Fire Service on 07/08/2023 Inspection in presence of Miss Sindhu Joseph (Principal) and that the building / premises is fit for Educationl occpancy with effect from 07/8/2023 to 07/08/2024 (period of one year) in accordance with the rule and subject to compliance of the conditions.

Issued on 07/08/2023 at Ahmednagar by



Shankar Uttam Misal Chief Fire Officer Ahmednagar Corporation

To, Stella Maris Convent School, Village-Hanga,Tal-Parner, Dist- Ahmednagar,Maharashtra

MANAGER Stella Maris Convent School Hanga, Tal. Parner, Dist. Ahmednagar, Pin-414301

PRINCIPAL Stella Maris Convent School Hanga, Tal. Parner, Disî. Ahmednagar, Pin-414301